Page 1 of  8
The test results relate only to the individual items which have been tested. This report shall not be reproduced in parts without the
written approval of the testing laboratory  © Copyright: All rights reserved by CETECOM
Annex 3: Test setup photographs to
T E S T  R E P O R T
No.: 19-1-0207401T03a-C1
24 GHz SRS Radar Sensor
NB24G175V3
FCC ID: WU8NB24G175V3
ISED Certification Number: 8436B-NB24G175V3
According to:
47 CFR Part 15.249
RSS-210 Issue 10
for
Veoneer US, Inc.
Laboratory Accreditation
accredited according to DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025:2018
CETECOM GmbH
Laboratory Radio Communications & Electromagnetic Compatibility
Im Teelbruch 116 • 45219 Essen • Germany
Registered in Essen, Germany, Reg. No.: HRB Essen 8984
Tel.: + 49 (0) 20 54 / 95 19-0 • Fax: + 49 (0) 20 54 / 95 19-150
E-mail: contact@cetecom.com • Internet: www.cetecom.com
Annex 3 to Test Report 19-1-0207401T03a-C1, Page 2 of 8
CETECOM_TR19_1_0207401T03a-C1_A3
Table of contents
1. FIELD STRENGTH OF EMISSIONS (WANTED SIGNAL) ...................................................................... 3
2. OCCUPIED BANDWIDTH ............................................................................................................................. 4
3. FIELD STRENGTH OF EMISSIONS (RADIATED SPURIOUS) - 9 KHZ TO 30 MHZ ......................... 5
4. FIELD STRENGTH OF EMISSIONS (RADIATED SPURIOUS) - 30 MHZ TO 960 MHZ .................... 6
5. FIELD STRENGTH OF EMISSIONS (RADIATED SPURIOUS) – 960 MHZ TO 12.4 GHZ ................. 6
6. FIELD STRENGTH OF EMISSIONS (RADIATED SPURIOUS) – 12.4 GHZ TO 18 GHZ .................... 7
7. RADIATED FIELD STRENGTH EMISSIONS (RADIATED SPURIOUS) - 18 GHZ TO 40 GHZ ........ 7
8. RADIATED FIELD STRENGTH EMISSIONS (RADIATED SPURIOUS) - 40 GHZ TO 55 GHZ ........ 8
9. RADIATED FIELD STRENGTH EMISSIONS (RADIATED SPURIOUS) - 55 GHZ TO 110 GHZ ...... 8
Annex 3 to Test Report 19-1-0207401T03a-C1, Page 3 of 8
CETECOM_TR19_1_0207401T03a-C1_A3
1. Field strength of emissions (wanted signal)
Photograph 1: Overall view.
Photograph 2: Close view.
Annex 3 to Test Report 19-1-0207401T03a-C1, Page 4 of 8
CETECOM_TR19_1_0207401T03a-C1_A3
2. Occupied bandwidth
Please see photographs 1 and 2.
Annex 3 to Test Report 19-1-0207401T03a-C1, Page 5 of 8
CETECOM_TR19_1_0207401T03a-C1_A3
3. Field strength of emissions (radiated spurious) - 9 kHz to 30 MHz
Photograph 3: Overall View
Photograph 4: Close View
Annex 3 to Test Report 19-1-0207401T03a-C1, Page 6 of 8
CETECOM_TR19_1_0207401T03a-C1_A3
4. Field strength of emissions (radiated spurious) - 30 MHz to 960 MHz
Photograph 5: Overall View
5. Field strength of emissions (radiated spurious) – 960 MHz to 12.4 GHz
Photograph 6: Overall View
Annex 3 to Test Report 19-1-0207401T03a-C1, Page 7 of 8
CETECOM_TR19_1_0207401T03a-C1_A3
6. Field strength of emissions (radiated spurious) – 12.4 GHz to 18 GHz
Photograph 7: Overall View
7. Radiated field strength emissions (radiated spurious) - 18 GHz to 40 GHz
Please see photographs 1 and 2.
Annex 3 to Test Report 19-1-0207401T03a-C1, Page 8 of 8
CETECOM_TR19_1_0207401T03a-C1_A3
8. Radiated field strength emissions (radiated spurious) - 40 GHz to 55 GHz
Photograph 8: Overall View
9. Radiated field strength emissions (radiated spurious) - 55 GHz to 110 GHz
End Of Annex 3